

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 517 of 2025

Sarita Jha

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sushant Kumar, AC to SC-II
For the JPSC : Mr. Pravin Kumar Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
For the University : Mr. Amresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Adwita Arya, Advocate

04/ 19.09.2025 As requested by learned counsel for the opposite party-JPSC, list this case on 07.11.2025 for compliance.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

19th September, 2025

kunal/-