

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 517 of 2025

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Adv.
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Sushant Kumar, AC to SC-II
For the JPSC : Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey
For the University : Mr. Amresh Kumar, Adv.
: Ms. Mamita Sahay, Adv.

06/Dated:16.01.2026

It has been stated that the University has done his part of job and now the State has to issue a formal order for pay fixation.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to look into the matter and do the needful before the next date of hearing.

List this case on 23.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

January 16, 2026

Fahim/-