

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 517 of 2025
.....

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Adv
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Sushant Kumar, A.C. to S.C.-II
For the JPSC : Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey, Adv
For the University : Mr. Amresh Kumar, Adv
.....

07/06.04.2026

After going through the show cause filed by the opposite party-State, it appears that the proposal sent by the University for pay fixation has been referred back due to the want of certain documents.

2. Accordingly, the Opp. Party-University is directed to look into the matter and do the needful.
3. List this case on 06.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

06.04.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded on